## MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221

Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

Kashmir Office: Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001

Fax: 0194-2470486; 2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Notice inviting e-Bids for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Local Area Network (LAN) in the office of State Health Society, National Health Mission, J&K at Nagrota, Jammu

For and on behalf of the **Hon'ble Lt.** Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, online bids are invited for supply, installation and maintenance of Local Area Network (LAN) in the office of State Health Society, National Health Mission, J&K at Nagrota, Jammu, as per detailed specifications and terms & conditions mentioned in the tender document (SBD):

S. No.	Particulars	Date/ Time	
1	Date of Publishing RFP	12/03/2020 at 1400 Hrs	
2	Start Date of Downloading RFP from Website	12/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs	
3	Websites for Downloading RFP	www.jktenders.gov.in, www.jknhm.com	
4	Last Date of Downloading RFP from Website	23/03/2020 upto 1400 Hrs	
5	Website for Submission of Bids (Technical as well as Financial)	www.jktenders.gov.in	
6	Start Date for Submission of Online Bids	12/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs	
7	Last Date for Submission of Online Bids	23/03/2020 upto 1600 Hrs	
8	Date of Opening of Technical Bids	24/03/2020 at 1100 Hrs	
9	Date of Opening of Financial Bids	24/03/2020 at 1500 Hrs	
10	Place of Opening of Bids	Conference Hall of State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, Jammu – 181221 (J&K)	
11	Tender Fee (including Cost of Tender and Processing Fee) (to be deposited through online/ RTGS transfer in State Health Society, NHM, J&K's Bank A/c No.: oo21040500000042 "Non-NHM Funds at SHS Level" with the J&K Bank Ltd. Shalamar Road, Jammu (IFS Code: JAKAOLUXURY; MICR Code: 180051023)	Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)	
12	Earnest Money Deposit (in the shape of CDR/ FDR from a Scheduled Bank duly pledged in favour of FA&CAO, NHM, J&K)	Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)	

Sd/-Mission Director (Tender Inviting Authority) National Health Mission, J&K

No: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./7071-75 Dated: 10.03.2020

## MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221

Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

Kashmir Office: Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001

Fax: 0194-2470486; 2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

## Revised Schedule of Critical Dates regarding Notice inviting e-Bids for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Local Area Network (LAN) in the office of State Health Society, NHM, J&K at Nagrota, Jammu

In reference to this office Notice No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./7071-75 dated: 10.03.2020, inviting online bids for supply, installation and maintenance of Local Area Network (LAN) in the office of State Health Society, NHM, J&K at Nagrota, Jammu, as per detailed specifications and terms & conditions mentioned in tender document (SBD), revised schedule of Critical Dates is as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Earlier Date/ Time	Revised Date/ Time
1	Date of Publishing RFP	12/03/2020 at 1400 Hrs	14/03/2020 at 1400 Hrs
2	Start Date of Downloading RFP from Website	12/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs	14/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs
3	Websites for Downloading RFP	www.jktenders.gov.in, www.jknhm.com	
4	Last Date of Downloading RFP from Website	23/03/2020 upto 1400 Hrs	25/03/2020 upto 1400 Hrs
5	Website for Submission of Bids (Technical as well as Financial)	www.jktenders.gov.in	
6	Start Date for Submission of Online Bids	12/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs	14/03/2020 from 1400 Hrs
7	Last Date for Submission of Online Bids	23/03/2020 upto 1600 Hrs	25/03/2020 upto 1600 Hrs
8	Date of Opening of Technical Bids	24/03/2020 at 1100 Hrs	26/03/2020 at 1100 Hrs
9	Date of Opening of Financial Bids	24/03/2020 at 1500 Hrs	26/03/2020 at 1500 Hrs
10	Place of Opening of Bids	Conference Hall of State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, Jammu – 181221 (J&K)	
11	Tender Fee (including Cost of Tender and Processing Fee) (to be deposited through online/ RTGS transfer in State Health Society, NHM, J&K's Bank A/c No.: 0021040500000042 "Non-NHM Funds at SHS Level" with the J&K Bank Ltd. Shalamar Road, Jammu (IFS Code: JAKAOLUXURY; MICR Code: 180051023)	Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only)	
12	Earnest Money Deposit (in the shape of CDR/ FDR from a Scheduled Bank duly pledged in favour of FA&CAO, NHM, J&K)	Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)	

Sd/-Mission Director (Tender Inviting Authority) National Health Mission, J&K

Dated: 12-03-2020

No: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./ 7094